City of Lakeview Heights 385 Circle Drive Morehead, KY 40351



Phone: 606 780-7613 lakeviewheightsky.us

LAKEVIEW HEIGHTS NEWSLETTER February 16, 2020

Fee Schedule Ordinance for Building Permits/ Building Inspector — We have solidified a Building Inspector from the City of Maysville through an MOA. The City of Lakeview Heights will handle all permit applications and fees which will be forwarded to the Building Inspector for review before a permit to build is issued. The fee schedule ordinance will be delivered in a separate delivery within the next few days.

Building Permit Application - The building permit application for all New construction, additions, decks, in-ground swimming pools, fence, accessory building and demolition will need this form to apply for the appropriate Permit before any construction/ demolition can begin. This will be available soon at the City building, as well as, online at https://www.lakeviewheightsky.us/home-correcy.html.

Dumping behind City Building – We have had some contractors violate our permission to dump behind the city building therefore, only the resident is allowed to dump yard debris. All outside contractors will need to haul this material out of the City. Please notify all contractors of this notice.

Commissioner Interest - If you are interested in running for a commissioner position, the filing for the election deadline is June 2, 2020. Please see the Rowan County Clerk for the form and procedure for filing.

Thank you. Sam Mason, Mayor

City of Lakeview Heights 385 Circle Drive Morehead, KY 40351

> LAKEVIEW HEIGHTS NEWSLETTER February 16, 2020



Phone: 606 780-7613 lakeviewheightsky.us

Fee Schedule Ordinance for Building Permits/ Building Inspector -We have solidified a Building Inspector from the City of Maysville through an MOA. The City of Lakeview Heights will handle all permit applications and fees which will be forwarded to the Building Inspector for review before a permit to build is issued. The fee schedule ordinance will be delivered in a separate delivery within the next few days.

Building Permit Application – The building permit application for all New construction, additions, decks, in-ground swimming pools, fence, accessory building and demolition will need this form to apply for the appropriate Permit before any construction/ demolition can begin. This will be available soon at the City building, as well as, online at https://www.lakeviewheightsky.us/home-correcy.html.

Dumping behind City Building – We have had some contractors violate our permission to dump behind the city building therefore, only the resident is allowed to dump yard debris. All outside contractors will need to haul this material out of the City. Please notify all contractors of this notice.

Commissioner Interest - If you are interested in running for a commissioner position, the filing for the election deadline is June 2, 2020. Please see the Rowan County Clerk for the form and procedure for filing.

Thank you. Sam Mason, Mayor